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2025 Calendar*

An Introduction to Our Leadership Journey & Leadership Advancement Module 1: How I Learn:
Learning Styles Inventory— REQUIRED
Thursday January 23" (via Zoom)

The Issues of Our Times: Public Service & Civic Engagement & Leadership Advancement Module
2: Who I Am: The Myers Briggs Type Indicator
Thursday February 20™ & Friday February 21% (via Zoom)

Leadership Retreat- REQUIRED
Thursday March 27" and Friday March 28" (Red Bank, in person, overnight stay required)

The Issues of Our Times: Social Action: Poverty and Social Justice; and Leadership Advancement Module
3: How I Behave: Communicating for Greatest Impact Using LIFO
Thursday April 24™ and Friday April 25" (Ewing, in person, overnight stay optional)

The Issues of Our Times: E Pluribus Unum, Out of Many, One & Leadership Advancement
Module 4: Where I Stand: The Privilege Walk
Thursday May 15" and Friday May 16" (Newark, in person, overnight stay optional)

The Issues of Our Times: Economic & Social Mobility in Camden
Thursday June 12" and Friday June 13" (Camden, in person, overnight stay optional)

Summer of Leadership in Asbury Park & Leadership Advancement Module 5: How I Overcome:
Resilience
Thursday August 14™ (Asbury Park, in person, followed by alumni networking event in Belmar)

The Issues of Our Times: Environment, Global Warming, and Clean Energy in the Garden State
Thursday September 11™ and Friday September 12" (Pinelands & Atlantic City, in person, overnight stay
optional)

The Issues of Our Times: Criminal & Social Justice
Thursday October 9" and Friday October 10" (Trenton, in person, overnight stay optional)

The Issues of Our Times: Health & Health Care & Leadership Advancement Module 6: How I
Work with Others: Using Boundary Spanning Leadership to Get to ‘Yes’ with Diverse Leaders

Thursday November 6™ and Friday November 7" (New Brunswick, in-person, overnight stay optional)

Graduation and Celebration of Leaders
Thursday December 4" (TBD)

*As of July 1, 2024. Lead New Jersey reserves the right to change these proposed dates and locations.



